Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction
PhaseCap Energy Plus
Series/Type:  MKK
Ordering code:  B25674C*
Date:  2026-05-07
Version:  5.0
 TDK Electronics AG 2026. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering codes
Ordering code
Series/type
Nominal
capacitance
 CN
Nominal
voltage
VN
Output &
Nominal current
at 50 Hz
IN
Output &
Nominal current
at 60 Hz
IN
Dimensions
d × h
Weight
approx.
Terminal
type
PU*
pcs.
  µF V kvar A kvar A mm kg
Rated voltage 230 V AC, delta connection
B25674C2052J030 MKK230-D-5.0-03 3x 100.3 230 5.0 12.6 5 6.0 15.1 2 75 x 218 0.9 A 9
B25674C2072J530 MKK230-D-7.5-03 3x 150.4 230 7.5 18.8 5 9.0 22.6 2 100 x 192 1.4 B 6
B25674C2102J030 MKK230-D-10.0-03 3x 200.5 230 10.0 25.1 4 12.0 30.1 2 100 x 224 1.7 B 6
B25674C2122J530 MKK230-D-12.5-03 3x 250.7 230 12.5 31.4 2 15.0 37.7 1 116 x 207 2.1 B 4
B25674C2152J030 MKK230-D-15.0-03 3x 300.8 230 15.0 37.7 1 - - 125 x 207 2.4 B 4
Rated voltage 400 V AC, delta connection
B25674C4052J000 MKK400-D-5.0-03 3x 33.2 400 5.0 7.2 5 6.0 8.7 2 75 x 164 0.7 A 6
B25674C4062J300 MKK400-D-6.3-03 3x 41.8 400 6.3 9.1 5 7.6 11.0 2 75 x 164 0.7 A 6
B25674C4072J500 MKK400-D-7.5-03 3x 49.7 400 7.5 10.8 5 9.0 13.0 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4082J300 MKK400-D-8.3-03 3x 55.0 400 8.3 12.0 5 10.0 14.4 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4102J400 MKK400-D-10.4-03 3x 69.0 400 10.4 15.0 4 12.5 18.0 1 75 x 218 0.9 A 9
B25674C4122J500 MKK400-D-12.5-03 3x 82.9 400 12.5 18.0 4 15.0 21.7 1 85 x 200 1.1 A 9
B25674C4152J000 MKK400-D-15.0-03 3x 99.5 400 15.0 21.7 3 18.0 26.0 1 85 x 218 1.2 A 4
B25674C4162J700 MKK400-D-16.7-03 3x 110.7 400 16.7 24.1 2 20.0 28.9 1 100 x 207 1.6 B 6
B25674C4202J000 MKK400-D-20.0-03 3x 132.6 400 20.0 28.9 1 24.0 34.6 1 100 x 224 1.7 B 6
B25674C4252J000 MKK400-D-25.0-03 3x 165.8 400 25.0 36.1 1 30.0 43.3 1 116 x 192 1.9 B 4
B25674C4282J100 MKK400-D-28.1-03 3x 186.3 400 28.1 40.6 1 - - 125 x 192 2.3 B 4
B25674C4302J000 MKK400-D-30.0-03 3x 198.9 400 30.0 43.3 1 - - 116 x 224 2.3 B 4
B25674C4332J000 MKK400-D-33.0-03 3x 218.8 400 33.0 47.6 1 - - 125 x 207 2.4 B 4
Rated voltage 415 V AC, delta connection
B25674C4052J015 MKK415-D-5.0-03 3x 30.8 415 5.0 7.0 5 6.0 8.3 2 75 x 164 0.7 A 6
B25674C4062J315 MKK415-D-6.3-03 3x 38.8 415 6.3 8.8 5 7.6 10.6 2 75 x 164 0.7 A 6
B25674C4072J515 MKK415-D-7.5-03 3x 46.2 415 7.5 10.4 5 9.0 12.5 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4082J315 MKK415-D-8.3-03 3x 51.1 415 8.3 11.5 5 10.0 13.9 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4102J415 MKK415-D-10.4-03 3x 64.1 415 10.4 14.5 5 12.5 17.4 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4122J515 MKK415-D-12.5-03 3x 77.0 415 12.5 17.4 4 15.0 20.9 1 85 x 200 1.1 A 9
B25674C4152J015 MKK415-D-15.0-03 3x 92.4 415 15.0 20.9 3 18.0 25.0 1 85 x 200 1.1 A 9
B25674C4162J715 MKK415-D-16.7-03 3x 102.9 415 16.7 23.2 2 20.0 27.8 1 100 x 207 1.6 B 6
B25674C4202J015 MKK415-D-20.0-03 3x 123.2 415 20.0 27.8 1 24.0 33.4 1 100 x 207 1.6 B 6
B25674C4252J015 MKK415-D-25.0-03 3x 154.0 415 25.0 34.8 1 30.0 41.7 1 116 x 192 1.9 B 4
B25674C4282J115 MKK415-D-28.1-03 3x 173.1 415 28.1 39.1 1 - - 116 x 207 2.1 B 4
B25674C4302J015 MKK415-D-30.0-03 3x 184.8 415 30.0 41.7 1 - - 116 x 207 2.1 B 4
B25674C4332J015 MKK415-D-33.0-03 3x 203.3 415 33.0 45.9 1 - - 116 x 224 2.3 B 4
1…..max. current 1.6 times IN

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 8 of 15
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering code
Series/type
Nominal
capacitance
CN
Nominal
voltage
VN
Output &
Nominal current
at 50 Hz
IN
Output &
Nominal current
at 60 Hz
IN
Dimensions
d × h
Weight
approx.
Terminal
type
PU*
pcs.
  µF V kvar A kvar A mm kg
Rated voltage 440 V AC, delta connection
B25674C4052J040 MKK440-D-5.0-03 3x 27.4 440 5.0 6.6 5 6.0 7.9 2 75 x 164 0.7 A 6
B25674C4062J040 MKK440-D-6.0-03 3x 32.9 440 6.0 7.9 5 7.2 9.4 2 75 x 164 0.7 A 6
B25674C4062J340 MKK440-D-6.3-03 3x 34.5 440 6.3 8.3 5 7.6 10.0 2 75 x 164 0.7 A 6
B25674C4072J040 MKK440-D-7.0-03 3x 38.4 440 7.0 9.2 5 8.4 11.0 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4072J540 MKK440-D-7.5-03 3x 41.1 440 7.5 9.8 5 9.0 11.8 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4082J040 MKK440-D-8.0-03 3x 43.8 440 8.0 10.5 5 9.6 12.6 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4082J340 MKK440-D-8.3-03 3x 45.5 440 8.3 10.9 5 10.0 13.1 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4092J040 MKK440-D-9.0-03 3x 49.3 440 9.0 11.8 5 10.8 14.2 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4102J040 MKK440-D-10.0-03 3x 54.8 440 10.0 13.1 4 12.0 15.7 1 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4102J440 MKK440-D-10.4-03 3x 57.0 440 10.4 13.6 4 12.5 16.4 1 85 x 200 1.1 A 9
B25674C4122J040 MKK440-D-12.0-03 3x 65.8 440 12.0 15.7 4 14.4 18.9 1 85 x 200 1.1 A 9
B25674C4122J540 MKK440-D-12.5-03 3x 68.5 440 12.5 16.4 4 15.0 19.7 1 85 x 200 1.1 A 9
B25674C4142J240 MKK440-D-14.2-03 3x 77.8 440 14.2 18.6 4 17.0 22.3 1 85 x 200 1.1 A 9
B25674C4152J040 MKK440-D-15.0-03 3x 82.2 440 15.0 19.7 3 18.0 23.6 1 85 x 218 1.2 A 4
B25674C4162J740 MKK440-D-16.7-03 3x 91.5 440 16.7 21.9 2 20.0 26.2 1 100 x 207 1.6 B 6
B25674C4182J840 MKK440-D-18.8-03 3x 103.0 440 18.8 24.7 2 22.6 29.7 1 100 x 207 1.6 B 6
B25674C4202J040 MKK440-D-20.0-03 3x 109.6 440 20.0 26.2 1 24.0 31.5 1 100 x 207 1.6 B 6
B25674C4252J040 MKK440-D-25.0-03 3x 137.0 440 25.0 32.8 1 30.0 39.4 1 116 x 192 1.9 B 4
B25674C4282J140 MKK440-D-28.1-03 3x 154.0 440 28.1 36.9 1 - - 116 x 207 2.1 B 4
B25674C4302J040 MKK440-D-30.0-03 3x 164.4 440 30.0 39.4 1 - - 125 x 192 2.3 B 4
B25674C4332J140 MKK440-D-33.1-03 3x 181.4 440 33.1 43.4 1 - - 116 x 224 2.3 B 4
Rated voltage 480 V AC, delta connection
B25674C4052J080 MKK480-D-5.0-03 3x 23.0 480 5.0 6.0 5 6.0 7.2 2 75 x 164 0.7 A 6
B25674C4062J380 MKK480-D-6.3-03 3x 29.0 480 6.3 7.6 5 7.6 9.1 2 75 x 164 0.7 A 6
B25674C4072J580 MKK480-D-7.5-03 3x 34.5 480 7.5 9.0 5 9.0 10.8 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4082J380 MKK480-D-8.3-03 3x 38.2 480 8.3 10.0 5 10.0 12.0 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4102J480 MKK480-D-10.4-03 3x 47.9 480 10.4 12.5 5 12.5 15.0 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C4112J080 MKK480-D-11.0-03 3x 50.7 480 11.0 13.2 5 13.2 15.9 2 85 x 200 1.1 A 9
B25674C4122J580 MKK480-D-12.5-03 3x 57.6 480 12.5 15.0 4 15.0 18.0 1 85 x 200 1.1 A 9
B25674C4132J880 MKK480-D-13.8-03 3x 63.5 480 13.8 16.6 4 16.6 20.0 1 85 x 200 1.1 A 9
B25674C4152J080 MKK480-D-15.0-03 3x 69.1 480 15.0 18.0 3 18.0 21.7 1 100 x 207 1.6 B 6
B25674C4162J780 MKK480-D-16.7-03 3x 76.9 480 16.7 20.1 2 20.0 24.1 1 100 x 207 1.6 B 6
B25674C4202J080 MKK480-D-20.0-03 3x 92.1 480 20.0 24.1 2 24.0 28.9 1 100 x 207 1.6 B 6

Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 9 of 15
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering code
Series/type
Nominal
capacitance
CN
Nominal
voltage
VN
Output &
Nominal current
at 50 Hz
IN
Output &
Nominal current
at 60 Hz
IN
Dimensions
d × h
Weight
approx.
Terminal
type
PU*
pcs.
  µF V kvar A kvar A mm kg
Rated voltage 525 VAC, delta connection
B25674C5052J025 MKK525-D-5.0-03 3x 19.2 525 5.0 5.5 5 6.0 6.6 2 75 x 164 0.7 A 6
B25674C5062J325 MKK525-D-6.3-03 3x 24.2 525 6.3 6.9 5 7.6 8.4 2 75 x 164 0.7 A 6
B25674C5072J525 MKK525-D-7.5-03 3x 28.9 525 7.5 8.2 5 9.0 9.9 2 75 x 185 0.8 A 6
B25674C5082J325 MKK525-D-8.3-03 3x 31.9 525 8.3 9.1 5 10.0 11.0 2 75 x 200 0.8 A 6
B25674C5102J425 MKK525-D-10.4-03 3x 40.0 525 10.4 11.4 5 12.5 13.7 2 85 x 185 1.0 A 9
B25674C5122J525 MKK525-D-12.5-03 3x 48.1 525 12.5 13.7 5 15.0 16.5 2 85 x 200 1.1 A 9
B25674C5132J225 MKK525-D-13.2-03 3x 50.8 525 13.2 14.5 5 15.8 17.4 2 85 x 200 1.1 A 9
B25674C5152J025 MKK525-D-15.0-03 3x 57.7 525 15.0 16.5 4 18.0 19.8 1 85 x 218 1.2 A 4
B25674C5162J725 MKK525-D-16.7-03 3x 64.3 525 16.7 18.4 3 20.0 22.0 1 100 x 207 1.6 B 6
B25674C5202J025 MKK525-D-20.0-03 3x 77.0 525 20.0 22.0 2 24.0 26.4 1 100 x 224 1.7 B 6
B25674C5202J825 MKK525-D-20.8-03 3x 80.1 525 20.8 22.9 2 25.0 27.5 1 100 x 224 1.7 B 6
B25674C5252J025 MKK525-D-25.0-03 3x 96.2 525 25.0 27.5 1 30.0 33.0 1 116 x 207 2.1 B 4
B25674C5262J525 MKK525-D-26.5-03 3x 102.0  525 26.5 29.1 1 31.8 35.0 1 116 x 207 2.1 B 4
B25674C5282J125 MKK525-D-28.1-03 3x 108.2 525 28.1 30.9 1 - - 125 x 192 2.3 B 4
B25674C5302J025 MKK525-D-30.0-03 3x 115.5 525 30.0 33.0 1 - - 125 x 207 2.4 B 4
B25674C5332J125 MKK525-D-33.1-03 3x 127.4 525 33.1 36.4 1 - - 136 x 192 2.7 B 4
Rated voltage 600 VAC, delta connection
B25674C6052J300 MKK600-D-5.3-03 3x 15.6 600 5.3 5.1 5 6.4 6.2 2 75 x 185 0.8 C 6
B25674C6062J200 MKK600-D-6.2-03 3x 18.3 600 6.2 6.0 5 7.4 7.1 2 75 x 185 0.8 C 6
B25674C6062J900 MKK600-D-6.9-03 3x 20.3 600 6.9 6.6 5 8.3 8.0 2 75 x 200 0.8 C 6
B25674C6082J300 MKK600-D-8.3-03 3x 24.5 600 8.3 8.0 4 10.0 9.6 1 75 x 218 0.9 C 9
B25674C6102J400 MKK600-D-10.4-03 3x 30.6 600 10.4 10.0 4 12.5 12.0 1 85 x 200 1.1 C 9
B25674C6122J500 MKK600-D-12.5-03 3x 36.8 600 12.5 12.0 4 15.0 14.4 1 100 x 192 1.4 D 6
B25674C6132J900 MKK600-D-13.9-03 3x 41.0 600 13.9 13.4 4 16.7 16.1 1 100 x 207 1.6 D 6
B25674C6142J600 MKK600-D-14.6-03 3x 43.0 600 14.6 14.0 4 17.5 16.8 1 100 x 207 1.6 D 6
B25674C6162J700 MKK600-D-16.7-03 3x 49.2 600 16.7 16.1 3 20.0 19.2 1 100 x 224 1.7 D 6
B25674C6202J000 MKK600-D-20.0-03 3x 58.9 600 20.0 19.2 2 24.0 23.1 1 116 x 207 2.1 D 4
B25674C6202J800 MKK600-D-20.8-03 3x 61.3 600 20.8 20.0 2 25.0 24.1 1 116 x 207 2.1 D 4
B25674C6252J000 MKK600-D-25.0-03 3x 73.7 600 25.0 24.1 1 30.0 28.9 1 125 x 207 2.4 D 4
B25674C6282J000 MKK600-D-28.0-03 3x 82.5 600 28.0 26.9 1 - - 136 x 192 2.7 D 4
B25674C6302J000 MKK600-D-30.0-03 3x 88.4 600 30.0 28.9 1 - - 136 x 207 2.9 D 4
1…..max. current 1.6 times IN
2…..max. current 1.7 times IN
3…..max. current 1.8 times IN
4…..max. current 1.9 times IN
5…..max. current 2.0 times IN
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B25674C*
 PhaseCap Energy Plus MKK
CAP FILM ES PFC PM 2026-05-07
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 10 of 15
Important notes at the end of this document.
Ordering code
Series/type
Nominal
capacitance
CN
Nominal
voltage
VN
Output &
Nominal current
at 50 Hz
IN
Output &
Nominal current
at 60 Hz
IN
Dimensions
d × h
Weight
approx.
Terminal
type
PU*
pcs
  µF V kvar A kvar A mm kg
Rated voltage 690 V AC, delta connection
B25674C6052J390 MKK690-D-5.3-03 3 x 11.8 690 5.3 4.4 5 6.4 5.4 2 75x185 0.8 C 6
B25674C6062J290 MKK690-D-6.2-03 3 x 13.8 690 6.2 5.2 5 7.4 6.2 2 75x200 0.8 C 6
B25674C6062J990 MKK690-D-6.9-03 3 x 15.4 690 6.9 5.8 5 8.3 6.9 2 75x200 0.8 C 6
B25674C6082J390 MKK690-D-8.3-03 3 x 18.5 690 8.3 6.9 5 10.0 8.4 2 75x200 0.8 C 6
B25674C6102J490 MKK690-D-10.4-03 3 x 23.2 690 10.4 8.7 4 12.5 10.5 1 75x200 0.8 C 6
B25674C6122J590 MKK690-D-12.5-03 3 x 27.9 690 12.5 10.5 4 15.0 12.6 1 85x200 1.1 C 9
B25674C6132J990 MKK690-D-13.9-03 3 x 31.0 690 13.9 11.6 4 16.7 14.0 1 85x200 1.1 C 9
B25674C6142J690 MKK690-D-14.6-03 3 x 32.5 690 14.6 12.2 4 17.5 14.6 1 100x207 1.6 D 6
B25674C6162J790 MKK690-D-16.7-03 3 x 37.2 690 16.7 14.0 4 20.0 16.7 1 100x192 1.4 D 6
B25674C6202J090 MKK690-D-20.0-03 3 x 44.6 690 20.0 16.7 3 24.0 20.1 1 100x207 1.6 D 6
B25674C6202J890 MKK690-D-20.8-03 3 x 46.3 690 20.8 17.4 3 25.0 20.9 1 100x224 1.7 D 6
B25674C6252J090 MKK690-D-25.0-03 3 x 55.7 690 25.0 20.9 2 30.0 25.1 1 116x192 1.9 D 4
B25674C6282J090 MKK690-D-28.0-03 3 x 62.4 690 28.0 23.4 1 - - 116x207 2.1 D 4
B25674C6302J090 MKK690-D-30.0-03 3 x 66.8 690 30.0 25.1 1 - - 125x192 2.3 D 4
1…..max. current 1.6 times IN
2…..max. current 1.7 times IN
3…..max. current 1.8 times IN
4…..max. current 1.9 times IN
5…..max. current 2.0 times IN
Display of ordering codes for TDK Electronics products
The ordering code for one and the same product can be represented differently in data sheets, data books,
other publications, on the company website, or in order-related documents such as shipping notes, order
confirmations and product labels. The varying representations of the ordering codes are due to different
processes employed and do not affect the specifications of the respective products. Detailed information
can be found on the Internet under
 Film Capacitors – Power Factor Correction B25674C*
 PhaseCap Energy Plus MKK
CAP FILM ES PFC PM 2026-05-07
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 11 of 15
Important notes at the end of this document.